

Signature Bank Announces the Addition of Kelly Douglass to its Board of Directors

ROSEMONT, IL – December 9, 2020 – Signature Bank is pleased to announce the appointment of Kelly Douglass to its Board of Directors. Ms. Douglass assumed her position on the Board as of October 28, 2020. She is an original Shareholder of Signature Bank.

"Kelly will bring a diverse and innovative viewpoint to the Signature Bank Board of Directors and we are excited to have her as part of the team," said Signature Bank Chairman of the Board, Len Caronia. "She joins Signature at an exciting time and will be a great complement to our current Board."

Ms. Douglass holds a degree in Finance from the Kelley School of Business at Indiana University. She began her financial services career at the investment banking firm of Cochran, Caronia, & Waller and worked for several years in account management at Anthem Worldwide, a strategic design and marketing agency.

She currently serves on the Board of Directors of the Chicago Chapter of Folds of Honor, a nonprofit organization that provides educational scholarships to the spouses and children of fallen or disabled military personnel while on active duty in the U.S. Armed forces. Ms. Douglass has been instrumental in improving processes for the organization through digital transformation, as well as raising funds.

"I'm excited to join the Signature Bank Board of Directors and I think I can bring a unique perspective to the role," Douglass said. "I have a passion for technology, and I believe I can be an advocate for digital innovation at Signature Bank. I look forward to collaborating with the team to represent and protect all shareholder interests."

She recently served a 3-year term on the Marion Jordan Elementary School PTA Executive Board. She and her husband Rob and their three children currently reside in Inverness, IL.

About Signature Bank



Signature Bank is a relationship-based commercial bank wholly owned by Signature Bancorporation, Inc., a privately funded, locally owned bank holding company founded in 2006. Headquartered in Rosemont, IL, Signature Bank provides accessible, strategic, and highly individualized commercial banking services to closely held companies, as well as full-service retail banking capabilities. Technology driven and well-capitalized, Signature Bank is currently the fastest growing, independently owned business bank in the Chicagoland area. Visit Signature Bank online at http://www.signaturebank.bank.

CONTACT:

Julie Simon
Vice President, Marketing & Communications
312.386.6908

jsimon@signaturebank.bank

